Formular 9.38

Lﬁ'ldtum

il B et p 567
Fig. No. de Piece Designation Qte.
Fig No de Pieza Descripcion cto. 90-4711
Fig. No. def Pezzo Designazione 1 Qta
Bild nr Detalj nr. Benaemning Antal 7
D 71/123.4
01 | 771 243 Differentialgehiusesatz 1 71.1064.1 20
Differential housing set 71.3324.2 20
02 | 997 476 Anlauf'scheibe 2 71.2060.4 21
Stop washer
03 [ 956 147 Anlaufscheibe 4 71.553.5 22
Stop washer
04 | 956 148 Achswellenrad 2 |x]71.786.2 23
Axle shaft wheel
05 | 956 149 Ausgleichkegelrad 4 |1x|71.785.2 24
Pinion
06 | 956 150 Differentialkreuz 1 71.784.3 - 25
Differential
o7 363 015 99 Rollenlager 2 |x | 30215/720 27
Roller bearing
09 | 319 487 99 Schraube 8 |x | ML4x80/912- 28
Screw 10.9
10 307 612 99 Schraube 16 |x | M16x40/931~ 30
Screw 10.9
11 | 956 152 Lagerbuchse 4 71.783.5 31
Bush
D 71/151
19 | 997 195 Kegel- und Tellerrad 1 |x|E-St 4o
Ring and bevel gear
D 71/094/1
20 | 997 222 Zahnrad z=25 1 |x|71.1188.3 45
Gear wheel
21 | 771 198 Zahnrad z=32 1 71.3306.2. 46
Gear wheel
D 71/165
22 500 434 98 Dichtring 1 |x | B190x110x8 51
Seal ring 011 171 99
Achsantrieb
Axle Drive 90-2543
© 08 JAN. 1988 e |

foigt Seite 2
continued




Formular 9.38

o | e e pios s67

Fig. No. de Piece Designation Qte.

Fig. No. de Pieza Descripcion Cuo.

Fig. No. dei Pezzo Designazione Qta.

Bild nr Detalj nr. Benaemning Antal Y

23 | 500 432 98 Rollenlager 1 |x| 31315 A/720 52
Roller bearing

24 | 500 431 98 | Rollenlager 1 |x|31312 /720 | 52
Roller bearing /2

25 | 965 T77 Lagerbuchse 1 |x|71.1142.2 53
Bush

26 | 965 778 Ausgleichsblech - |x|D 109.836.13 | 54
Diff. plate

27 | 965 779 Zwischenring 1 D 109.711.15 | 55
Intermediate ring

28 | 770 542 Tensilok-Schraube 11 ML4x35 - 10.9| 56
Screw .

29 | 760 701 Mutter 1 71.2702.4 56
Nut /1

D 71/185.2

31 | 771 244 Kegelradantriebsgehiuse 1 71.3328.0 60
Housing, bevel-gear drive

32 | 308 427 99 Schraube 4 ML6x75/931- 61
Screw 10.9

33 | 965 701 Stellring 1 [x|71.1089.3 63
Set collar

34 | 965 774 Stellring 1 71.151.3 63
Set collar /1

35 | 307 748 99 Schraube 2 |x | M8x12/933 64
Screw

36 | 770 536 Sicherungsblech 2 D 106.060.5 66
Locking plate

37 | 319 484 99 Schraube 10 |x | ML4x40/912-~ 71
Screw 10.9

38 | 307 578 99 Schraube 7 x| ML4x40/933~ 71
Screw 10.9

Achsantrieb

Axle Drive . | 90-2543

r 08 JAN. 1986 Seits
Page 2

folgt Seite
continued 3




Formular 9.38

Bild-Nr. ET-Nr. Gegenstand }sm&um 567
Fig. Part-No. Description aty
Fig. No. de Piece Designation Qte.
Fig. No. de Pieza Descripcion Cid.
Fig. No. det Pezzo Designazione Qta.
Bild nr Detaljnr. Benaemning Antal '>?
39 | 308 811 99 Schraube 2 |x | Ml4x70/931- 71
Screw 10.9
4o | 345 198 99 Spannhiilse 1 [x] 12x30/1481 T4
Dowel sleeve /1
D 109/203.2
48 | 997 228 Antriebsflansch 1 D 109.1542.3 | 80
Drive flange
49 | 319 165 99 Schraube 4 |x | M14x30/912 84
Screw
50 | 346 501 99 Federring 4 |x | B14/128 84
Lock washer /1
51 | 307 233 99 | Schraube 10 |x [ ML6xU5/933- | 86
Screw 10.9 >
D 71/701
53 | 997 147 Deckel 1 D 109.1422.3 |250
Cover
54 | 307 781 99 Schraube 8 |x | MLOx40/933 51
Screw |
56 | 502 164 98 Dichtring 1 [x| B2 125x150x15 |253
Seal ring /VSI
57 | 965 784 Vorgelegegehiuse 1 D 109.685.0 |[255
Countershaf't housing
58 | 319 436 99 Schraube 12 |x | M12x45/912 256
Screw
60 | 345 108 99 Spannhiilse 2 |x | 10x40/1481 256
Dowel sleeve /2
61 | 313 268 99 VerschluBschraube 1 |x|M30x1,5/910 [257
Screw plug
62 | 340 243 99 Dichtring 1 |x | C30x38/7603 |257
Seal ring /1
63 | 313 129 99 VerschluRschraube 2 |x | M6x1,5/910 |258
Screw plug
Achsantrieb
Axle Drive l 08 JAN. 1986 90-2543
Seite
Page 3
folgt Seite 4
continued




Formular 9.38

.| 11, ey P 67

Fig. No. de Piece Designation Qte.

Fig No. de Pieza Descripcion Cud.

Fig. No. del Pezzo Designazione Qta.

Bitd nr Detalj nr Benaemning Antal 7

64 | 339 714 99 Dichtring 2 x| C16x22/7603 |258
Seal ring /1

65 | 360 362 99 | Kugellager 1 |x| 6222 C3/625 [259
Ball bearing

66 | 965 785 Differentialgehiuse 1 71.1160.1 + (260
Differential housing 71.1162.2

67 | 320 456 99 Schraube 12 |x | MLOx65/912 260
Screw /1

68 | 965 786 Lagerhiilse 1 |x|71.1165.4 261
Bearing sleeve

69 | 956 146 Anlaufscheibe 1 71.552.4 262
Stop washer

70 | 965 787 Achswellenrad 1 |x|71.1163.3 263
Drive shaft wheel

71 | 965 788 Ausgleichskreuz 1 [x|71.1158.4 264
Differential

72 | 965 789 Ausgleichskegelrad 4 Ix|71.1157.4 265
Differential bevel gear

73 | 965 790 Lagerbuchse 4 Ix|71.1169.5 266
Bush

T4 | 965 T91 Anlauf'scheibe 4 |x | 71.1161.4 267

' Stop washer

75 | 965 792 Achswellenrad 1 |x|71.1164.3 268
Drive shaft wheel

76 | 965 793 Anlaufscheibe 1 |x|71.1159.4 269
Stop washer

77T | 965 794 Lagerbuchse 1 [x|71.1166.4 270
Bush

D 71/002

78 | 965 795 Vorgelegegehiuse 1 71.1195.010 [300
Countershaft housing

Achsantrieb

Axle Drive § 08 JAN. 1986 _ 90-2543

Pag:
folgt Seite

continued 5




Formular 9.38

o | £ oo pro= 567

Fig. No. de Piece Designation Qte.

Fig No. de Pieza Descripcion Cd.

an No. d.e| Pezzo Destgnazione Qta. |

Bild nr Detalj nr. Benaemning Antal x

79 | 308 603 99 | Schraube 15 |x | moxus/931 |30
Screw

81 | 345 108 99 Spannhlilse 2 |x | 10x40/1481 303
Dowel sleeve ‘

D 71/777.1

82 | 342 675 99 Sicherungsring 1 |x | 125x4/472 350
Circlip

83 | 997 224 Welle 1 |x|71.1500.2 351
Shaf't

85 | 360 378 99 Lager 1 |x|6212 C3/625 |[353
Bearing

86 | 366 353 99 Dichtring 1 |x | BASL 75x110x [354
Seal ring 10/011 171 99

87 | 366 353 99 Dichtring 1 |x | BA 75x100x10 (354
Seal ring /1

88 | 997 396 Deckel 1 71.1779.5 356
Cover

89 | 307 776 99 Schraube 8 MLOx25/933 356
Screw /4

90 | 363 014 99 Rollenlager 1 |x|30214/720 361
Roller bearing

91 | 500 443 98 Nilosring 1 |x {32016 AV/ 362
Ring 010 891 99

92 | 363 174 99 Rollenlager 1 {x{32016x/720 363
Roller bearing

93 | 771 200 Stellring 1 71.3149.3 364
Set collar

g4 | 965 800 Sicherungsblech 1 |x|D 109.841.5 365
Locking plate

95 | 307 750 99 Schraube 2 |x | MBx15/933 366
Screw

Achsantrieb

Axle Drive 90-2543

T R B
omnued 6




Formular 9.38

e | o oo P 7
Fig. No. de Piece Designation Qte.
Fig No. de Pieza Descripcion Ctd.
Fig. No. del Pezzo Designazione Qta.
Bild nr Detalj r. Benaemning Antat 3'("
96 | 997 225 Geh&usedeckel 1 71.1504.1 367
Housing cover
97 | 307 578 99 Schraube 16 |x | ML4x40/931- (368
Screw 10.9
101 | 997 199 Stiitzschelbe 1 SS 60x75x3 369
Supporting ring '
102 | 342 467 99 Sicherungsring 1 |x | 60x3/471 370
Circlip
103 | 307 825 99 Schraube 10 |x | ML6x45/933- |371
Screw 10.9
D 71/724
201 | 771 201 Schaltgabel 1 71.3153.3 731
Shift fork
202 | 341 217 99 Scheibe 2 |x|26/433 743
Washer ‘
203 | 771 202 Kolben 1| | 731508 732!
Piston ‘
204 | 502 046 98 O-Ring 1l |x]32x5 733
O-ring :
205 | 771 108 Kolbenflihrungsring 1 BS 50702-0420 71141
‘ Guide ring A-UT
206 | — Druckfeder 1 D 305/2098 735
Pressure spring
209 | 501 634 98 | VerschluBschraube 1 |x | M45x1,5/7604 (738
Screw plug
212 | 997 492 StéRel-Schalter 1 (x| 311 046 741
Tappet switch
213 | 771 203 Schiebemuffe 1 71.3145.3 33
Sliding sleeve
D 109/062
300 | 215 811 99 OlzufluRkrohr I=190 - |x|15x1,5/2391 [501
01l lead pipe
Achsantrieb
Axle Drive | 90-2543
TR Sote

foigt Seite
continued bl




